
INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
Visakhapatnam Regional Centre 

 

BSCG Practical Counseling for TEE June 2023 

Venue: IGNOU SC-84019 (Erstwhile 84005D)  
MVR Degree College, Shramika Nagar, Gajuwaka, Visakhapatnam 

SHEDULE FOR PRACTICAL SESSIONS: TEE June 2023  

Discipline Course Codes Old BSC 

Courses 

Dates Morning Evening 

 

 

 

Chemistry 

BCHCL132 

BCHCL134 

BCHCL136 

BCHCL138 

BCHEL142 

BCHEL146 

BCHEL148 

BCHEL150 
 

 
CHE-03L 
CHE-07L 
CHE-08L 
CHE-11L 
CHE-12L 
AEC-01L 

 
 
01.08.2023 
02.08.2023 
03.08.2023 

 

 

 

9 am to 1 pm 
 

 

 

 

1.30 pm to 5.30 pm 
 

 

 

Botany 

BBYCL132 

BBYCL134 

BBYCL136 

BBYCL138 

BBYEL142 

BBYEL144 
 

 
 

LSE-04L 
LSE-08L 
LSE-14L 

 

 

 
08.08.2023 
09.08.2023 
10.08.2023 

 

 

 

9 am to 1 pm 
 

 

 

 

1.30 pm to 5.30 pm 
 

 

 

Physics 

BPHCL132 

BPHCL134 

BPHCL136 

BPHCL138 

BPHEL142 

BPHEL144 
 

 
 

BPHL-103 
PHE-08L 
PHE-12L 

 

 

04.08.2023 

05.08.2023 

07.08.2023 

 

 

9 am to 1 pm 
 

 

 

1.30 pm to 5.30 pm 

  

 

 

Zoology 

BZYCL132 

BZYCL134 

BZYCL136 

BZYCL138 

BZYEL142 

BZYEL144 
 

 
 

LSE-04L 
LSE-08L 
LSE-11L 

 

 
11.08.2023 
12.08.2023 
14.08.2023 

 

 

9 am to 1 pm 
 

 

 

1.30 pm to 5.30 pm 
  

 

 
Regional Director 

  IGNOU, Visakhapatnam Region 



Guidelines for Practicals: 
 

1. The number of sessions are tentative and there will be more sessions if the attendance in the scheduled 
sessions is optimum. 

2. If there are very few or Nil attendance in any session, the subsequent sessions will be cancelled/postponed.  
3. Minimum 75% of attendance is mandatory to clear the practical course and subject to attend the unguided 

practical in the last session of each discipline. 
4. If the attendance is reasonable and students desire, more sessions will be conducted and a separate schedule 

will be given for the same. 


